| From:    | Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE)   |
|----------|--|
| Sent:    | Tuesday, July 22, 2014 2:17 PM   |
| То:      | Sanchez, Rodzandra (COE)   |
| Subject: | Ethics Opinion (Restrictions on Doing business with the County) INQ 14-176 |

## INQ 14-176

From: Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE)
Sent: Tuesday, July 22, 2014 2:16 PM
To: Ethics (COE)
Cc: Centorino, Joseph (COE)
Subject: Ethics Opinion ( Restrictions on Doing business with the County) INQ 14- 176

Dear Mr. Washington:

You are a County employee and you have inquired regarding the procedure that is required for County Employees to contract with the County Housing department to become a Section 8 Landlord. County employees must complete an application that can be found at : http://ethics.miamidade.gov/library/forms/sec 8 landlord form 2013.pdf.

Once you complete the application, you can fax it or email it to the fax number or email address that is listed on the form. We will process the application and respond with a letter that you must submit to the Housing Department.

Please contact me if you have any further questions.

Best regards,

Gilma (Mimi) Diaz-Greco Staff Attorney



Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics and Public Trust 19 W. Flagler Street, Suite 820 Miami, FL 33130 Tel: (305) 579-2594 Fax: (305) 579-0273 gdiazgr@miamidade.gov www.facebook.com/MiamiDadeEthics

*Miami-Dade County is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes concerning public records. E-mail messages are covered under such laws and thus subject to disclosure.* 

From: Ethics (COE) Sent: Tuesday, July 22, 2014 1:09 PM To: Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE) Subject: FW: Opinion

## Please respond.

From: Washington, Ruben (PWWM)
Sent: Tuesday, July 22, 2014 11:44 AM
To: Ethics (COE)
Cc: Washington, Ruben (PWWM)
Subject: Opinion

Hello I would like to apply for section 8 as a landlord. What steps would I have to take? Section 8 is also asking for a letter of Ethics, please help me with this matter.

Cell: 305-972-4302

## **Ruben Washington**

Superintendent, (Transfer Division)

## **Dade County Public Works and Waste Management Department**

South Dade Transfer 24000 SW 97 Avenue Miami, Florida 33170 Office: (305) 258-6473 Fax: (305) 258-8910 rubenw@miamidade.gov

"Delivering Excellence Every Day"